Serbian Journal of Geosciences

Volume 4, Number 1, 2018



Editorial board

Ivan M. Filipović Branislav Đurđev Blagoja Markoski Mila Pavlović Dragica Živković Boban Milojković Imre Nađ Aleksandar Radivojević Rajko Gnjato Milan Radovanović

Published by University of Niš, Faculty of Sciences and Mathematics Serbia

EDITORIAL BOARD

EDITOR IN CHIEF: **Ivan M. Filipović**: Cartography, Thematic cartography Faculty of Sciences and Mathematics, University of Niš, 18000 Niš, Serbia <u>ifilipovic@pmf.ni.ac.rs</u>

TECHNICAL EDITOR: **Milan Đorđević,** Faculty of Sciences and Mathematics, University of Niš

SECTION EDITORS:

Branislav Đurđev, Social geography Faculty of Sciences and Mathematics, University of Novi Sad, Serbia

Blagoja Markoski: Cartography Faculty of Sciences and Mathematics, University of Skopje, Macedonia

Mila Pavlović: Regional geography Geographical faculty, University of Belgrade , Serbia

Dragica Živković: Cartography

Geographical faculty, University of Belgrade, Serbia

Boban Milojković, Police topography Police Academy in Belgrade,Serbia

Imre Nađ, Social geography Faculty of Economics, University of Kaposcshvar, Hungary

Aleksandar Radivojević: Regional geography Faculty of Sciences and Mathematics, University of Niš, Serbia

Rajko Gnjato: Regional geography Faculty of Sciences and Mathematics, University of Banja Luka, Republic of Srpska (Bosnia and Hercegovina)

Milan Radovanović, phisical geography Institute "Jovan Cvijić" SANU, Belgrade, Serbia

SERBIAN JOURNAL OF GEOSCIENCES

DESCRIPTION

Serbian Journal of Geosciences is the release of the Department of Geography at the Natural Science and Mathematics, University of Niš. The journal is dedicated to publishing papers in the field of geosciences, namely:

- physical geography
- human geography
- regional geography
- cartography
- spatial planning
- tourism
- environmental protection
- geochemistry
- geophysics and other related fields of geoscience.

The journal will only publish original scientific papers.

The plan is to be published once a year.

СІР - Каталогизација у публикацији Народна библиотека Србије, Београд

528

SERBIAN Journal of Geosciences / editor in chief Ivan M. Filipović. - Vol. 1, no. 1 (2015)- . - Niš : University of Niš, Faculty of Sciences and Mathematics, 2015- (Niš : Unigraf-X-Copy). - 25 cm

Godišnje. - Drugo izdanje na drugom medijumu: Serbian Journal of Geosciences (Online) = ISSN 2466-3581 ISSN 2466-3549 = Serbian Journal of Geosciences

Contents